RESOLUTION NO. 11-18

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE TEHACHAPI-CUMMINGS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT COMMENDING LORI BUNN FOR HER DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE TEHACHAPI-CUMMINGS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

A. RECITALS

- (i) WHEREAS, Lori Bunn, has been an employee of the Tehachapi-Cummings County Water District since June 13, 1988;
- (ii) WHEREAS, Lori Bunn has been a dedicated employee and served as Office Manager and Board Secretary while working at the Tehachapi-Cummings County Water District;
- (iii) WHEREAS, Lori Bunn has provided invaluable service that has been a significant benefit to the District.

B. RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED, ORDERED AND DETERMINED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Board of Directors of the Tehachapi-Cummings County Water District hereby recognizes and honors Lori Bunn for more than 30 years of dedicated service to the Tehachapi-Cummings County Water District upon her retirement.
- 2. This Board of Directors hereby adopts this resolution declaring its profound and heart felt appreciation of Lori Bunn.

Rick Zanutto, President

ATTEST:

Catherine Adams, Secretary